Gallatin Community Center Contract for Use 626 S Chandler Gallatin, TX 75764

Contraction of the second seco

Home of the Gallatin Gophers

APPI ICATION

The Gallatin Community Center is a piece of Gallatin, Texas history and in 2016 was awarded a State of Texas Historical Marker. Our Community takes great pride in this community as well as this facility. We welcome you to take advantage of this facility for your next event. This is a great place for birthday parties, reunions, meetings or just a place to get together and visit with family and friends.

Name:
Address:
Phone:
Date & Time needed:

This is a non-smoking, non-alcohol center.

Community Center rental fee - \$50.00

Deposit* - \$50.00

Please see attached rules for use of this building. These rules are here to help us avoid the extra cost of cleaning and repairs so that everyone will be able to enjoy using the facility. By the signing of your name below, you are agreeing to abide by these rules. You understand that violation of any of these rules will mean a forfeiture of your deposit.

Name of Responsible Person

Date

For more information you may contact Kathy Dethlefs at 903-363-7986 or Juanita Cotton at 902-721-7952. Our mailing address is Gallatin Community Center, P O Box 95, Gallatin, TX 75764. You may send email to <u>cityofgallatin@yahoo.com</u>.

*Deposit is refundable after inspection. See attached.